
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 1123000240
Location: 11-Imp,SD-5,8,15,54,67-Var

Contract Code: E
Number of Items: 28

SAN DIEGO AND IMPERIAL COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Wrong way pavement delineation and install LED sign system.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $2,245,900.00 -38.78%

80 -$870,900.007
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,375,000.00 VC1600000464 HMS CONSTRUCTION INC.
2885 SCOTT STREET
VISTA  CA CA  92081

(760) 727-9808
00765590

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,782,825.00 VC2200003953 SB GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC
12125 LAKESIDE AVENUE
LAKESIDE CA  92040

(619) 390-6570
721885

(619) 390-6569
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $2,395,255.00 VC0000021774 SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.
2790 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE
VISTA CA  92081

(619) 460-6060
00297034

(619) 460-6069
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Page 1
05/01/2024Contract Number: 11-2N2054

Bid Opening Date: 05/01/2024



Page 2
05/01/2024Contract Number: 11-2N2054

Bid Opening Date: 05/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HMS CONSTRUCTION INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

8,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 8,500.00LUMP SUM

500.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 80.0 40,000.00

15,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

100,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 80.0 40,000.00

5,500.000006 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 5.0 27,500.00

7,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

300.000008 038275 MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC HR 22.0 6,600.00

7.000009 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 2,440.0 17,080.00

5.000010 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,140.0 5,700.00

50.000011 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 45.0 2,250.00

20.000012 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 290.0 5,800.00

900.000013 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 47.0 42,300.00

175.000014 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 6.0 1,050.00

6.000015 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 2,700.0 16,200.00

3.000016 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 720.0 2,160.00

4.000017 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 9,840.0 39,360.00

4.000018 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 960.0 3,840.00

7.000019 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,750.0 19,250.00

3.000020 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,700.0 8,100.00

2.000021 847196 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT) LF 3,150.0 6,300.00

1.000022 037439 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 10,300.0 10,300.00

860,000.000023 016301 LED SIGN SYSTEM LS 860,000.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000024 038484 SUBSURFACE LOCATORS LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM
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05/01/2024Contract Number: 11-2N2054

Bid Opening Date: 05/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HMS CONSTRUCTION INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

0.000025 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000026 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1.500027 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 4,000.0 6,000.00

43,710.000028 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 43,710.00LUMP SUM

$1,375,000.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 5,000.00 8,500.005,000.00 8,500.00
0002 64,000.00 392,000.00800.00 4,900.00
0003 10,000.00 20,564.0010,000.00 20,564.00
0004 295,000.00 220,000.00295,000.00 220,000.00
0005 16,000.00 33,520.00200.00 419.00
0006 50,000.00 36,000.0010,000.00 7,200.00
0007 3,000.00 11,000.003,000.00 11,000.00
0008 5,500.00 12,122.00250.00 551.00
0009 2,440.00 4,880.001.00 2.00
0010 3,990.00 4,560.003.50 4.00
0011 72,000.00 11,250.001,600.00 250.00
0012 3,480.00 4,060.0012.00 14.00
0013 103,400.00 23,265.002,200.00 495.00
0014 2,700.00 1,650.00450.00 275.00
0015 11,475.00 13,500.004.25 5.00
0016 1,440.00 2,160.002.00 3.00
0017 24,600.00 29,520.002.50 3.00
0018 2,880.00 3,840.003.00 4.00
0019 13,750.00 16,500.005.00 6.00
0020 6,210.00 8,100.002.30 3.00
0021 3,780.00 6,300.001.20 2.00
0022 6,180.00 10,300.000.60 1.00
0023 650,000.00 1,121,100.00650,000.00 1,121,100.00
0024 250,000.00 200,000.00250,000.00 200,000.00
0025 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0026 2,000.00 1,875.002,000.00 1,875.00
0027 4,000.00 4,000.001.00 1.00
0028 170,000.00 194,689.00170,000.00 194,689.00

$1,782,825.00 $2,395,255.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2054
11-IMP,SD-5,8,15,54,67-VAR
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/2/2024

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (59%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 10 (88%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 15 (85%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 16 (67%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 17 (83%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCEVC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. PAVEMENT MARKERSVC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EWNV)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV BKN 17-7)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 18 (75%)VC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2054
11-IMP,SD-5,8,15,54,67-VAR
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
5/2/2024

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 19 (83%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 20 (77%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 21 (60%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 22 (60%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 12" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGSVC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000021774
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPEVC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2054
11-IMP,SD-5,8,15,54,67-VAR
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
5/2/2024

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (25%)VC0000021774
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021774
931953GARDENA CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 3 (80%)VC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 5 (80%)VC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 6 (80%)VC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 9 (68%)VC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 11 (80%)VC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNSVC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
787285FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2054
11-IMP,SD-5,8,15,54,67-VAR
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
5/2/2024

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000021774
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 12 (83%)VC0000021774
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 13 (80%)VC0000021774
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 14 (80%)VC0000021774
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUMVC0000021774
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ROADSIDE SIGNS - ONE POSTVC0000021774
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000021774
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (21%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 7 (80%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 8 (80%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 26 (80%)VC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1046197SAN DIEGO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2054
11-IMP,SD-5,8,15,54,67-VAR
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCEVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. MANAGE SOLID WASTEVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2054
11-IMP,SD-5,8,15,54,67-VAR
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
5/2/2024

C-BELOW ITEM 24 (100%)VC1600000464
959964CORONA CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC1600000464
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC1600000464
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC1600000464
1007017IRVINE CA

GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS ITEM 9 (100%)VC1600000464
1069303TEMECUL CA

GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS ITEM 11 (100%)VC1600000464
1069303TEMECUL CA

GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS ITEM 12 (100%)VC1600000464
1069303TEMECUL CA

GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS ITEM 13 (100%)VC1600000464
1069303TEMECUL CA

GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS ITEM 14 (100%)VC1600000464
1069303TEMECUL CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC1600000464

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA
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PAGE S7
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PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC1600000464
298637CHULA VISTA CA
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PAGE S8
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PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 1 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 15 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 16 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 17 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 18 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 19 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 20 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 21 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 22 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 27 (100%)VC2200003953

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA
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PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 23 (91.5%)VC2200003953
747931SANTEE CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 24 (100%)VC2200003953
747931SANTEE CA

PERRY ELECTRIC INSTALL LED SIGNSVC2200003953
747931SANTEE CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (7%)VC2200003953
1021737GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (92%)VC2200003953
1021737GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONESVC2200003953
1021737GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PROVIDE PCMSVC2200003953
1021737GARDENA CA
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